

CRESTVIEW MAINSTREET PROJECT  
CITY OF CRESTVIEW  
DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE RENOVATIONS  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY			COST				DESIGN NOTES
			PARKING LOT	PH 2 - PH 6	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	PARKING LOT	PHASE 2-6	TOTAL	
0101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS		1.0	1.0	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	
0102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS		1.0	1.0	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	
0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF		644.0	644.0	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,610.00	
0104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	1.0	34.0	35.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 5,950.00	
0104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA		5.0	5.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	
0110-1-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.8	0.5	1.3	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ -	\$ 15,250.00	
0110-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY		1770.6	1770.6	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,530.00	Includes brick crosswalk pavers
0110-4-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE, CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SY		3352.6	3352.6	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117,341.00	
0110-4-5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE, CURB ELEMENTS	SY		2036.6	2036.6	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,281.00	
110-21	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	LF		920.0	920.0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,200.00	
110-23	TREE REMOVAL	EA		56.0	56.0	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,400.00	
120-1	EXCAVATION (CUT)	CY	800.0	1110.0	1910.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ 16,650.00	
285706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 6	SY	3550.0	5577.0	9127.0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 278,850.00	8" Depth per Geotech
285706-X	3/4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY		1001.0	1001.0	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,045.00	Under Sidewalk
E110-70	REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	SY		12331.0	12331.0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 369,930.00	Complete in place removal of asphalt pavement
0327-70-5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY		2382.0	2382.0	\$ 3.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,384.20	
0327-70-4	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH	SY		5556.0	5556.0	\$ 3.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,835.00	
0327-70-23	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6" AVG DEPTH	SY		1152.0	1152.0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,040.00	
0337-7-8x	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" FDOT SP-9.5)	TN	955.0	6178.8	7133.8	\$ 150.00	\$ 143,250.00	\$ -	\$ 926,820.00	\$ 1,070,070.00
0350-3-5	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" THICK	SY		19.0	19.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	
0425-11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA		11.0	11.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00	
0425-1361	INLET FDOT TYPE 4	EA		23.0	23.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 230,000.00	
0425-1441	INLET NYLOPLAST	EA	1.0	1.0	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
0436-1-2	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	LF		116.0	116.0	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,800.00	Sidewalk Trench Drains
0425-2-91	MANHOLES, 4" DIAMETER	EA		7.0	7.0	\$ 12,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 89,250.00	
0425-4	INLETS, ADJUST	EA		1.0	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	Adjust Inlet FL Elevation
0425-5	MANHOLES, ADJUST	EA		1.0	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	Adjust MH Rim Elevation
0425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA		25.0	25.0	\$ 765.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,125.00	
0425-8	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST	EA		11.0	11.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55,000.00	Existing Inlets modified to manhole or area inlet
0430-030	CONCRETE END WALL	EA	1.0	0.0	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
0520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1600.0	4574.0	6174.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ -	\$ 182,960.00	\$ 246,960.00
0520-1-11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F, 4" CURB HEAD	LF	0.0	1431.0	1431.0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 57,240.00
0520-002	CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN	SY		92.2	92.2	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,830.00
0522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY 4" THICK	SY		5023.0	5023.0	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 326,495.00	Includes curb ramps and building entrance ramps
0522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY 6" THICK	SY	11.1	1122.0	1133.1	\$ 75.00	\$ 832.50	\$ -	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 84,982.50
0523-1	STAMPED, COLORED CONCRETE CROSSWALK 7" THICK	SY		292.0	292.0	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 65,700.00
0526-1-2	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK (BRICK)	SY		788.6	788.6	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98,575.00	\$ 98,575.00
0527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF		408.0	408.0	\$ 37.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,096.00	\$ 15,096.00
0575-1-7	TURF (INCL. FINE GRADING)	SF	8495.0	24047.0	32542.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,990.00	\$ -	\$ 48,094.00	\$ 65,084.00
0575-2	PLANTER BACKFILL MIX	CY		214.0	214.0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
0575-2	TOPSOIL IMPORT FOR TURF AREAS, 6" DEPTH (INCL. AMENDMENTS AS NEEDED)	SF	8495.0	24047.0	32542.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,237.50	\$ -	\$ 60,117.50	\$ 81,355.00
0580-1-73	ROCK MULCH, 4" DEPTH	SY		349.0	349.0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 10,470.00
0580-4-2	LANDSCAPE TREES - DECIDUOUS TREES (2-INCH CALIPER)	EA		20.0	20.0	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
0580-4-2	LANDSCAPE TREES - ORNAMENTAL (2-INCH CALIPER)	EA		7.0	7.0	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
0580-4-2	LANDSCAPE - SHRUBS - 5 GALLON	EA		91.0	91.0	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00
0580-4-2	LANDSCAPE - SHRUBS - 1 GALLON	EA		399.0	399.0	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 25,935.00
0580-7-21	LANDSCAPE - GROUNDCOVERS - 1 GALLON	EA		163.0	163.0	\$ 47.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,742.50	\$ 7,742.50
0580-7-41	LANDSCAPE - ORNAMENTAL GRASSES - 1 GALLON	EA		198.0	198.0	\$ 47.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 9,405.00
0580-13-1	TREE GUARD	LF		940.0	940.0	\$ 182.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171,080.00	\$ 171,080.00
0580-13-2	FILTER FABRIC (IN TREE WELLS & RAISED PLANTERS)	SF		3868.0	3868.0	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,736.00	\$ 7,736.00
0590-1	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1.0	1.0	2.0	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
0635-1-11	PULL & JUNCTION BOX, F&I, PULL BOX	EA		4.0	4.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF		5540.0	5540.0	\$ 12.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,250.00	\$ 69,250.00
0639-1111	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR	AS		2.0	2.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0676-3100	100A 18-CKT PANEL NEMA 3R	EA		2.0	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
0700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS		48.0	48.0	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS		48.0	48.0	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
0710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1.0	1.0	2.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
0715-4-60	LIGHT POLE COMPILER, RELOCATE	EA		65.0	65.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00
0751-32-15	RAISED PLANTER (INCL. CONCRETE, REINFORCING, STONE VENEER, STONE CAP)	LF		860.0	860.0	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00
0751-36-11	BICYCLE RACK, FURNISH & INSTALL 1-2 BICYCLES (INCL. FOOTING)	EA		9.0	9.0	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
0751-37	TRASH RECEPTACLE, F & I (INCL. FOOTING)	EA		11.0	11.0	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
0751-38-10	BENCH, F&I, PROPRIETARY PRODUCTS (INCL. FOOTING)	EA		18.0	18.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
0751-38-13	BENCH, F&I, CONCRETE (INCL. FOOTING)	EA		87.0	87.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00
1050-11224	UTILITY PIPE F&I, PVC, DRAINAGE, 12"	LF	116.0	116.0	116.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,200.00
1050-11223	UTILITY PIPE F&I, PVC, DRAINAGE, 6"	LF		115.0	115.0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00
1050-51202	UTILITY PIPE F&I, C.I., WATER, 2"	LF		17.0	17.0	\$ 140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
1050-51206	UTILITY PIPE F&I, C.I., WATER, 6"	LF		103.0	103.0	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,935.00	\$ 14,935.00
1050-51208	UTILITY PIPE F&I, C.I., WATER, 8"	LF		43.0	43.0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
0908104-1	CONTRACTOR'S SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	0.5	0.5	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
E430 17 99	PIPE REMOVAL	LF		393.0	393.0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 5,895.00
430174118	PIPE CULVERT, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, ROUND 18-INCH	LF		440.0	440.0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
1644300	FIRE HYDRANT, INSTALL	EA		4.0	4.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
1644900	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE	EA		4.0	4.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
E110-3-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE (INLET)	EA		15.0	15.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
E110-3-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE (MANHOLE)	EA		1.0	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
N/A	RESET MEMORIAL BRICKS	EA		769.0	769.0	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,125.00	\$ 96,125.00
N/A	RESTORE BENCHMARK	EA		10.0	10.0	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Total =									\$ 6,387,767.20	

NOTES:  
1) REFER TO SUGGESTED PHASING PLAN, SHEET 98.  
2) UNIT COSTS ARE GENERATED FROM FDOT STATEWIDE 2022 AVERAGE UNIT COSTS